Outline / Participants for
New Guidance Document on Tribal Ambient Monitoring
(as of 9/6/05)
Please note that we have altered the numbers of each topic to reflect recent discussions.
If you see the need for additions, corrections, please contact Julie McClintock
mcclintock.julie@epa.gov or Joe Tikvart at tikvart.joe@epa.gov.

Section I. Purpose and Audience
Lead: Julie McClintock - EPA/OAQPS  919-541-5339  mcclintock.julie@epa.gov

Bill Grantham - NTEC 505-242-2175 x116 bgrantham@ntec.org
Section Il. Guidelines for EPA Support for Tribal Air Monitoring
Lead: Phil Lorang - EPA/OAQPS 919-541-5463 lorang.phil@epa.gov
Bill Grantham - NTEC 505-242-2175 x116 bgrantham@ntec.org

Section I11. Background for Planning Tribal Air Monitoring
Lead: Joe Tikvart - EPA/OAQPS/SEE 919-541-7793 tikvart.joe@epa.gov

Section IV. Tribal Air Quality Issues, Relevant Ambient Air Monitoring, and Current
and Recent Tribal Air Monitoring Activities Directed Towards These Issues
Lead: Norm Beloin - EPA/R1 617-918-8387 beloin.norm@epa.gov
Bill Thompson - Penobscot 207-827-7776 bthompson@penobscotnation.org
cell 207-659-0195
Mike Copeland - EPA/R8  303-312-6010 copeland.michael@epa.gov
Keith Rose - EPA/R10 206-553-1949 rose.keith@epa.gov

Section V. Implementation of Monitoring (identify all things that need to be done, e.g.,
Q/A, siting requirements, report to AQS, etc.)

Lead: Joy Wiecks - Fond du Lac 218-878-8008 joywiecks@fdlrez.com
Leland Grooms — EPA/R7 913-551-7124 grooms.leland@epa.gov

Section VI. The Role of Tribal Monitoring in the National Monitoring Strategy

Lead: Phil Lorang - EPA/OAQPS 919-541-5463 lorang.phil@epa.gov
Stephen Hartsfield - NTAA 505-242-2175 x106  shartsfield@ntec.org
Bill Nally - EPA/R6 214-665-8351 nally.bill@epa.gov

Section VII. Understanding Monitoring Data and Its Implications

Lead: Motria Caudill - EPA/R5 312-886-0267 caudill. motria@epa.gov
Glenn Gehring - TAMS 702-784-8269 gehring.glenn@epa.gov
James Hemby - EPA/OAQPS 919-541-5459 hemby.james@epa.gov

Section VIII. Storage and Access to Monitoring Data

Lead: Farshid Farsi - TAMS 702-784-8263 farsi.farshid@epa.gov
Tami Laplante - EPA/OAQPS 919-541-1915 laplante.tami@epa.gov

George Dilbeck - EPA/ORIA 702-784-8278 dilbeck.george@epa.gov



Section IX. Assessment of Ambient Air Quality in Indian Country in the Absence of Air

Monitoring
Lead: Keith Rose - EPA/R10 206-553-1949 rose.keith@epa.gov
Ryan Callison - ITEC 800-259-5376 x1006 rcallison@cherokee.org
Glenn Gehring - TAMS 702-784-8269 gehring.glenn@epa.gov
Stephen Hartsfield - NTAA 505-242-2175 x106 shartsfield@ntec.org

Bill Thompson - Penobscot 207-827-7776 bthompson@penobscotnation.org
cell 207-659-0195

Annabelle Allison — ITEP 919-541-0708 allison.annabelle@epa.gov
Section X. How to Request EPA Funding and Other Support
Lead: Stephen Hartsfield - NTAA 505-242-2175 x106 shartsfield@ntec.org
Ken Cronin - NTEC 505-242-2175 x115 kcronin@ntec.org

Section XI. Other Air Quality Management Program Elements
Lead: ??7??
Leroy Williams (Gila River)

Section XI1I. The Tribal Perspective
Coordinator: Lisa Riener - Quinault 360-276-8215 x484  Iriener@quinault.org
Joy Wiecks - Fond du Lac 218-878-8008 joywiecks@fdlrez.com



